Underscored, stricken, and vetoed text may not be searchable. If you do not see text of the Act, SCROLL DOWN.

1971 Senate Bill 22

Date published: February 23, 1971

## CHAPTER 6, Laws of 1971

AN ACT to appropriate \$1,544 from the general fund for payment of a claim made by Mrs. Richard Patterson against the state.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

There is appropriated from the general fund 1,544 to Mrs. Richard Patterson to compensate her for the loss resulting from an error in computing an award of workmen's compensation to her as the widow of Allyn R. Eckart, a former state employe who died on July 11, 1962. Acceptance of this appropriation shall operate as a full and complete release to the state of any claim on account of such loss.